

Market Announcement

25 May 2022

Lindian Resources Limited (ASX: LIN) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Lindian Resources Limited ('LIN') will be placed in trading halt at the request of LIN, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 27 May 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Sandra Wutete

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Level 24, 108 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 Australia

T. +61 8 6557 8838
E. info@lindianresources.com.au

Chairman Asimwe Kabunga

Non-Executive Directors Giacomo (Jack) Fazio Yves Occello

COO/CFO
David Sumich



Enquiries regarding this announcement can be directed to:

Asimwe Kabunga Chairman **T.** +61 8 6557 8838 25 May 2022

Company Announcements Australian Securities Exchange Level 40 Central Park 152 - 158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Dear Sir/Madam

Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Directors of Lindian Resources Limited (ASX: LIN) request an immediate trading halt in the securities of the Company pending release of an announcement in relation to the Exclusive Option Agreement for the Kangankunde Rare Earths Project in Malawi ("Project") and a dispute against Michael Saner (since deceased) and Rift Valley Resource Developments Limited, regarding the Project.

This trading halt will be in place no later than open of trading on Friday, 27 May 2022.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

By order of the Board

Susan Park Company Secretary